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WNTER GRAZING LLC

c/o Chris Pollak
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Winter Grazing LLC
c/o Chris Pollak
PO Box 1602
Bellevue, WS 99009

REAr,.ESTAT4 MOBTGAGE

THIS REAL ESTATE MORTOAGE (',Mortgage,,) is rnade by AUSTIN ISAAC andSHAWNA ISAAC, h:!g9:ro;ii;;il."acrdress ir rreqs"site Highway 5r, Bruneau, rD83604, as Borrower, to WINTER ciat;Nc LLc, u wurr,i.giirimited riabiriry company,whose address is c/o chris P"l[i;p,b,;;- reoz, Elir*ri,'ri]ti"ir009, as Lender. Thefollowing grant is intended,r;;;g;;. ^

Borrower' in.corsideration of the sunr of one Flundred seventy Two Thousand FiveHundred and noll00ths. potla's ($izisijii.obl, tn" r"..ipi"i*iirr, is hereby acknowredged, does5:::lr',1'?:$;[i.H;"dillr,:f":n',ti:*;i'ililiffirs and assigns, tr,. FJro*rng

See legal.description more particularty described on Exhibit Aattached herero and by thls ,.t"r"ri."-ln.liiJa nerein 1,,ttrepropefty,,),

ToGETHER with all the improvements, privileges and appurtenances thereuntobelonging' a'd the rents, issues a;Jilff- ;"reor, togettre";iri-d and ail ditch and ditch rjghts,water and water rights, subterranear *"li-."Jt]r"!r'-:i*rrir,"rfi"Lin"rur rights, as we, as a,lmprovements' tenements, hereditaments and uppun nun.?r'ir.'#r"* belonging or appertaining,of everv nature, however rvio*nceJ,-u;;l;;'r-i; ril il;;;ri";. rhe same or saii-Bonower,or whioh may be hereafter utquir.*oi urJ'upon said rand. siia'go,ro*er hereby warrants thatBo*ower is rawfuilv.seized 
"r 

tr" pr"p'iv, and that gorro*r, ;s good right, fug power andlawful authority to clnveyana tortguiJiiJru*r, and wananrs ttre titre to said property land andrights against ail persons crui,nirg ui, ?ir;;;; ., il; B;;*rr'."0 agrees to defend the same,

This Mortease is made to secure the payment ofthe principal sum of one Hundred seventyrwo rhousana ri-uJHuiil;;;;;);;'di, b;q;i##tr.ffi rawrur money orthe Unitedstates of America' evident*a uy unJ atr"roirg to the terms oron. Fro*issory Note executed anddelivered by Bonower, as Maker, saio trtote uring **Jr, ;;;il and delivered to the Lenderherein as Payee and dated o.tou.r'zi ioii, *r,irr,, N"t. ur; il;r at the rate therein specified,both said principal and jnterest.btl;;;r;;ie 
at.rhe prace designated rherein and ro secure thepayment of all other sums.which *i' u. ui unv time due *arit'r" Note and rhis Morrgage; tosecure the performance and observance 

"r.rr 
,rri .;";n;;;r, 

"g,rrrrnt, and provisions conrainedin the Note and this Mortgag"; 
"iJi"'Jargc.the p.opJiEr, i*resrs and rights hereinafterdescribed with such payment, performance und obr.*un...

Page I of6

301679



PRoVIDED' that ifBorrowe'shall pay in fullwhen due the Note and shall timely performand observe all of tlre provisions stated heiein and in ih;il;;ioi, p.rror*ed and observed byBo*ower' then the lien-ofthis yort-gage una ilrr interest ofl.no*, i" the property shal be releasedat the cost of Bonower but shat oti'r,i"itrirmain in fu* force.

AND;H$STECT 
THE SECURITY OF THIS MORTGAGE, BORROWER COVENANTS

I' Mainten4nce; Repai,r and con$truslio.n.. To keep the property in good conditionandrepair;to'o,npl.t'ffii"-e;i;owoilmantir.!-*ni.,uny
lmprovements which may be constructed, damaged or destioyed frrrron;to comply with all laws,covenants and restrictions affecting the iroperty; not to commit or permit waste thereof; not tocommit, suffer or nermit aly.acl rion tt .-eropeny in violation oflaw; to do att other acts whichfrom the characteior ur. orir,. rrJpr;;;;y be reasonably necessary,

2' Insuranse' To provide and maintain insurance, of such type or types as Lender mayrequire' on the Property' In event of lort, go*ower shall give immediate notice to Lender, whomay make proof of loss' and each intu.un.*ompany concerned is hereby authorized and directedto make payment for such loss directly ,o Llnair inrtrua oiJo-gorro*r' and Lender jointly, andthe insurance proceeds, or any p; i#r;;;may be appried by Lender, at its option, to reductionof the indebtedness hereby se"ureo 
";;;rh; resioration or rrpliioithe proper{y damaged.

3' Evidence .gf Title' To delivel to, pay for and maintain with Lender until theindebtedness secured trireuy is paia in nrri, rurtr eviaence .f ;itl; ur l.no.,. may require, including
:l|XffitJ,:fi:ff: 

policies 
"i trilt i*rtance and any extensions or renewars thereof or

4. Actions Affecling the proflglry. To appear in and defend any action or proceedingpuryorti'g to affect th. *.u.ityTil6llffiiliie to tnf'nrope*y;;. rights or powers of Lender,and should Lender etect to utro-apprarin o, our"na *v ,,ii-J*i"o*o, pror"rding, to pay a1 costsand expenses, including cost ofeviden.* ortitr. 
""J 

Jtt"r""vr,"rl., ,n a reasonable sum incurredby Lender. 
w'erv srrs elrvrrrsyu lcts5

5' Taxes and Impositions. To p1y at reast r0 days before any county-assesseddelinquencyuIrffi.tin!t-r,,,r,op.ity,i;;i;,,gallassessmentsuponwater
company stock and arr rents, assessments und_ rhorg", 'f;; ;;;, appurtenant to or used inconnection with the Property; to pay, when due, urr rn.i*uiunrr*lrr,urgrr, and liens with interest,on the Property or any prtt it tt ori*rtirt', ui uny time appear ioil prio,. or superior hereto; ro payall costs, fees, and expense$ of this Mortgage,

6' Actions-by-Lqnder to Preserve ProBertv. should Borrower fail to make anypayment secured bv this Mortgage or pirron"Eoffitr 
";iiil;rr under this Mortgage, thenLender' but without obligatiorisJ to aJ unJ *ith fifteen ( I s) days written notice to B onower andwithout releasing Bo*orier from any ouiig",i"" here of, ;"y; M;[";r do the same in such mannerand to such extent as it deetns n.rc*ury-ti fro,..t tt'r" rc.r'riry lriror, L.naer being authorized to
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enter upon the Property for suoh purposes; commence, appear in and defend any action orproceeding purPortin8 to affect ttre security hereof or ,,lr ritliilioowers of Lender; pay, purchase,contest' or compromise any encumbranci charge or lien iur,i.tl in the judgment of eiiher appearsto be prior or superior heieto; and in 
"*rrririig ,"/rri, p"*rrr, inru any liablity, expendwhatever amounts in its absolute discreiion it ,riuy ie,m il;;iry therefore, including cost ofevidence of title, employ counsel, una poy,.uronable legal fees.

7 ' Rep0Yllent of Elipenses.. 1o P? immediately after fifteen (15) days, written noticeto Borrower, all sums t*ptndrdffidri uy irno.r, *itl, ini.irrifrom date of expenditure at trierate of lzYo per annum until paid, and the repayment thereof shail be secured by this Mortgage.

8' Hazardous -substancqg. To not cause or permit the presence, use, generation,treatment' storage, dispo-sal, relias{-ihreatened release, r*irrion or discharge of any Hazardoussubstances on or in the property. eaoii"""ily, norro*"r;;ii;;, do, nor agow anyone erse rodo' anything affecting the Proputy t}rui ir in uioiutio" or u"v eiuiionrrnrar Law. The precedingtwo sentences shall not appty to t-he presence, use, or storage on the property of small quantitiesof Hazardous substan^ces it ui utt g.";;;llt;;.ognized to be approprate to normar residentiat usesand to maintenance of the proper{. --"r "

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand,lawsuit or other action'bvu;v's;-;;;"i.i 
", 

,drffit#i or privare parrry invorving theProperty and any Hazarious s-uurtun".'oiEnvirJnmen,Lr i^*'"rwhich Bo*ower has actualknowledge' [f Borrower leatns, ot it notin.u by 
"ny ;;;r"*"nor or regulatory authority, thatany removal of other remediation of any Hazardous sub'rtun., uriroting.tf,. property is necessary,

ff#:** 
shall promptly take trr n.c.lvo.y remedial acrions in accoraanre with Environmental

As used in this paragraph, 'oHazardous substances" are those substances defined as toxicor hazardous substancei, ttuzuraous *ttiti pril"tant, o, ioxic poihr.no, hazardous air poilutantsor hazardous materials by Environm.;i;iilr and the. r"irr*li,g ,"bstances: gasoline, kerosene,other flammable or toxic petroler. f.oo,i*r, polychrorinur"iii-prr*yls roxic pesticides andherbicides, volatile solvenis, *.r.rluri- r"iiaii',ing'rrurrtoJ"oi lormatdehyde, and radioactivematerials' As used in this parag*ptt,';unuilnmentulLaw" 
means federal laws and laws of the

illo,.fi||: 
where the Rroperqiis'1"t"[i'ii"t retate to rrumun rrrarth, safery or environmentar

IT IS MUTUALLY AGFGED THAT:

I' Pfoceeds fron condemnation or Dgstuctioq. should the property or any parrthereofbetakenoro.*u*,nio,condemnationproceeding,
or damaged by fire, oteutthquuke, or in uny ott., *unnri, L;;;uy appry to any indebtednesssecured hereby all compensition, awardo *a otfr., puffii, or'r.fi.f therefore, and shall beentitled at its option to commenct, upp*u.'in- and prol".,,t* li its own name, any action orproceedings' or to make any compromise or settlem"ni. in .onnr.iion with s'ch taking or damage.All such compensation, 

1y;rgr, 
ju,trugrr,lights 

of action unJ prorr"or, incruding the proceeds ofany policies of fire and other insuran.Junttling the property, irr irriruy assigned to Lender, who
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may' after deductinp therefrom all its expenses, including attorneys, fees, apply the same on anyindebtedness r..rrJd il;tt: H;;.#;;rees to exicute such further assignments of anycompensation, award, damages, and righis or.u.tion.nJil;il; Lender may require.

l0' Assienme[t-ojRentq' As additional security, Bonower hereby assigns to Lender,during the continuantt orthlffiftu*r, irr ,rnrr,.is.sues, ,lv.rii., *o profits of thi pr.operty, rfBorrower shall default as ufo'esuidli"*rl*r', right to'.oire*iury orsuch moneys shail ceaseand Lender shail have the. right, ;i;f,o-,;il"rrfkiil;;."rJn,orthe properry, ro colect a'rents' royalties' issues and piofits. railure or discontin-uli.r ,lir"a* at any time or from timeto time ro coilecr anv such ron.y, ;h;ii;;i" rrv ,.n".r-.n riir, .rurrquent enforcement byLender of the right' polver and iutrrority-to c.o.llect *,. ,.rnr.'r.roini"g contained herein, nor theexercise of the right by Lender to ror[ri, .r,"uir ur, 
", 

b; ;l*;;.',.iio u., an aflirmation by LenderoI any tenancy' lease or option, nor an u*u*ption 
"f [il6;;d".r, no, a subordination of theIien or charge of this Mortgug. io ."y .,"frilnunrr, lease or option.

- I l ' ApoointFe[t -o-lRecpivg. upon anydefault by Borower hereunder, Lender mayafter sixry (60) days *ritt* nffiffir ii!"rron,,uy rg.ni o, ura_rcceiver ro be appointed bya court (Borrower hereby irrevocably consenilng to tn* upioinimrniotruct receiver), ana wrttroutregard to the adequurv bf uny r*ruiity iffi|lnarot.oiJrsl;'r.b:..ured, 
enter upon and rakepossession of the Property or any pati trtrr.oi ilil'ffi;r#K for or otherwise corect saidren*' rssues' and profits' incruding thor" 

*r_oy_______________r 

1ndfi;t,i;';nd lppry the same, ress costs andexpenses of operation and collectiin, i*riJing reasonabri attorneys; fees, upon any indebtednesssecured hereby, and in such oroe, as'Lenl;;;"y determine.

12' Non-friygg. The fairure on- rhe part of Lender to promptry enforce any righthereunder shalliii opera-te as a waiver orru.r' ,igrrt unJinr;;;.;by Lender of any defaurt sha,not constitute a waiver of any otho or subslquent default.

13, t,*. o . Time is of the essence hereof. UpondefauItbyBorroG.ln.tt,'"ffi",,.it*,,uvorintheperformanceof
any agreemenr rrereunder, ail sums *.rr*d h."r.by;ffi;ii.;;r.n r,rl days, written notice toBorrower immediarerv. become ;;;;il;;;;u1e altyre onrr.,, 

"ii.rorr, and shal accrue interesr
ffi ffru[Tfi|]il:f;;t;; n:i;1ji* ora"r..;'i, *r,i,iu,'ount shar be,.,u,"d und,.

l4' Additiclna[ 3gmp4i9u' upon the occurrence of any default hereunder, Lender shallhave anv "*ffiil'uEiiurtil; ;ffii", the option-;;il"* a, sums secured herebyimmediaterv due and payabre ."Jr"r.u"r. in; na";;;l;'i" ,r,l.'i'."rner provided by raw for theforeclosure of mortgages on rear. dfit ano LriJIi ;;ir;; entitred ro recover in such:ffif'*1f;l,ff:,i::i;ifi::hil;alitit.,,to, incruding a r.,sonuur. *'*,y,, r,eln su.h

,o, ,nu,.tio,n. 
;Ji:,H*:;ffill1iij,Jexecutors' successors and assigns' nlr oui;eations of Borrow"r-frrr.una., are joint and several.The term "Lender" shall mean"t'he 

";;;td horder, incrudirrg any predgee, of the Note. In this
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Mortgage, whenever the context requires, the masculine gender inctudes the feminine and/orneuter, and the singular number includes tlie plural.

stut.o/t1uno,@.ThisMortgageshallbeconstruedaccordingtothelawsofthe

17 ' Notice of Defaurt. The under:ig":j Borrower requests that a copy of any noricehereunder be mailed to tlr.* ut tfrc uOOrrr, ,rt forth above.

l8' Restrictions oq Transfer. In the event of any sale, assignment, transfer, conveyaneeor other disposition ot rufiffiTriy jirn, uoruntury;, ir";i;;iary, whether by operation oflaw or otherwise, 
"t 

rl.^il:orrryf;l;;;rt thereof or any interest therein, without in eachinstance the prior written consent of Lendei, iheentire ulpaid principal balance of the indebtednesssecured hereby' together with accrued ini.r.rl 
"t 

the defaurt rite or izwspecified in paragraph 13,shall immediarety become due and ili;;i; the oprion of Lender,

.t ai,
,1- L day of October,2019.Dated as of this

BORROWER:

ISAAC

A ISAAC

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF . "%

)
)
)

ss.

IHilrTs^]las 
acknowredged before me on october fl2019, by AUSTIN ISAAC.rR.rp

WITNESS my hand and official

Name: /J/rrfl/,.-' 4
Notary Public for -5 /..f- o/ {o
Residing at 8ot s 4-t

My commission expires e/z-/
DEABIE ANDREWS

coMMlsstoN #2387
NO'IARY PUBIIC

'];ITE 
CJF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO

) ss.

Page 5 of6

301679



This record was acknowledged before me on 2019, by SHAWNA ISAAC.
-t

Name:
Notary

WITNESS my hand and offic

Public
Resid

expires

LENDDR:

WINTER GRAZING LLC,
a Washington liabil

By:
Title:

STATE OF hJS _
COUNTY OF \r.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Name:
Notary Public for

)
)
)

ss.

This record wasacknowredged before m3 010ctgb \&roro,by Greg Vik, presidenr ofInvestmenrs Manager LLc, td;;;;ffii;rer Grazing LLC.

ltl
LUKA

Residing at l1L
My commission

b
expires 4{aq l;.,t >

4 Ig OF
ttt

$l
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I,EGAL DESCRIPTIO!\{

Township 7 South, Range 6 East Boise Merictian, Owyhee County, Iclaho,
Sccrion ?6: NW l/4NIi I /4

Section 23; Wl/ZSEt/4 and

And

'fhatparr of the E l/ZSWI/4, rnore partlcularly desgibed as follows:

iiEru:fif, 
ta the south Quo*ter c.rner, a brass cop property ictendfied as sec. 23, T7s,

i,dl'ffilIl1llfii;'rYa'J^?'$,sF'ffii,ll,iiilf'aro*g the Norrh-sourh cenrerrine
Tf.lENeE North l3o: i
Sprvcnri'ili;;'il; 

-----------------{i;ififf 
::;f;ff *';-$,1J'-ii,ff ifl li'THENCE Norrh 00oM, East adil;;;l,iglni t er ro Bn iron pin;

H-ifil,tr $",1118e"j0' 
w;'t *iiiliiJ,'"j iiii rrrr,,no,, o, ruJsrit tr,, wur,bou.dary

THENCENoTth 00004'Easr nrong lhe North Bouudary rine of NEI/4swr/4 a disrance of

*dffi tri;tm,fi 
,tT}r'ffi*;rlff i,T,:ili:.T'ff ;:*porNroF

;'itliilr'^i$;_TnYl{ltyl/4 orsecdon ,r,*:.,;: nfligia_rlr described as rouows:
r'eHdrs'.r,til:,t:il,?ff ililtxli::,iTJ*Hff ,,fr 

l:,,tff 
ifr?y;;;*

disrance oi'320. I feet to an iron pio, i'u ;fiiJ"E poJNT or g'-6lhn iiNc;THENCE South 8eo50' Er.iri.is ih* i*,i,t"riry1g.gy of Nw r/aiwil+ o distance o:f987 feet, more or less. to,the N"rlir.* i"r"r,lfrr.lW,IOSWt/4:

iffffii#'l ?T3il*";; 
ffiffi J;{i' i;, i "il ;u ri Ji ununaary, i ne or

fttffil$lilljili" 
west e distance or e8z reet to a potnr on trrs East right_or-way

THENCE ruorth ogo43'43" west a distance of 30.i foet to rhe poINT oF BEGINNINC.
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
322 E FRONT ST STE 648 PO BOX 83720 . BOISE, ID 83720-0098
Phone: (208)287-4800 . Fax: (208)287-6700 . Website: www.idwr.idaho. gov

Brad Little
Governor

Aman

Gary Spackman
Director

February 13,2020

WINTER GRAZING LLC
C/O CHRIS POLLAK
PO BOX 1607

BELLEVUE WA 98009-1607

RE: Notice of Security lnterest for Water Right/Permit No(s): 51-2089A, 51-2213A, 51-10149

Dear Security lnterest Holder:

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges receipt of correspondence adding
security interest of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its
records to reflect the change in security interest.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Security lnterest, the Department does not review the history of water use to
determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or more of non-
use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from forfeiture,
please see ldaho Code SS 42-222 and 42-223.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (2OB) 287-4945.

Si

U"uru
bell

Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

c: AUSTIN ISAAC
SHAWNA ISAAC



Veibell, Amanda

From:
Sent:
To:
Subiect:

Veibell, Amanda
Wednesday, February 12,2020 B:18 AM
'James Speck'
RE: SECOND ATTEMPT RE: Security lnterest No(s): 51-2089 A,51-2213 A, 51 -10149

Jim

Thank you for this. I will begin processing this shortly

Amanda Veibell
208-287-494s

From: James Speck Imailto:jim @speckandaa nestad.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 'J.L,2O2O 1:33 PM
To: Veibell, Ama nda <Amanda.Veibell@idwr.idaho.gov>
Subject: FW: SECOND ATTEMPT RE: Security lnterest No(s): 51-2089 A,5I-22L3 A, 5L-10149

Amanda,

I must apologize for overlooking that required submittal. Here is a copy of the recorded Mortgage

Jim

James P. Speck

SPECK & AANESTAD

A Professional Corporation
120 East Avenue North
P.O. Box 987
Ketchum, lD 83340
208.726.442I
2O8.726.O7s2 (fax)

iim (ospeckandaa nestad.com

CO N FIDENTIAL COM M U N ICATION

This email message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the addressee named above and may contain
information that is privileged and confidential. lf you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, or
copying is strictly prohibited. lf you received this email message in error, please immediately notify the sender by
replying to this email message or by telephone. Thank you.

From: Chris Pollak <chrisp@ pistolcreek.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February L1., 2O2O L2:44 PM

1



To: James Speck <jlm@speckandaane >

Cc: Nancy Lukacs <nancvl@pistolcreek.com>

Subject: FW: SECOND ATTEMPT RE: Security lnterest No(s): 5L-2089 A,5I-2273 A, 51-10149

Jim,

Did the Deed of Trust/Mortgage get filed with this?

Thanks, Chris

From: Veibell, Amanda <Amanda.Veibell idwr.i
Sent: Monday, February 10,2O2O 7:18 AM
To: Chris Pollak <chrisp@pistolcreek.com>
Subject: SECOND ATTEMPT RE: Security lnterest No(s):51-2089 A,51,-22L3 A, 51-10149

WINTER GRAZING LLC
C/O CHRIS POLLAK
PO BOX 1607
BELLEVUE WA 98009-1607

SECOND ATTEMPT RE: Security lnterest No(s): 51-2089 A, 51-2213 A, 51-10149

Dear lnterested Parties:

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges receipt of your Notice of Security lnterest
(Notice).

Our review of your Notice indicates that additional information is required before the Department can process
the change. The information required is indicated below:

_X_ Evidence of Security lnterest: copy of Deed of Trust, Mortgage, Contract of Sale or other legal
document indicating your interest in the property and water rights in question

Because the Department cannot process the Notice without proper documentation, we will hold any action on
your notice pending receipt of the necessary information. lf we do not receive the necessary information within
30 days we will return your notice and all attachments and your notice will not be processed.

Also, please note that permit holders are required to report any change of ownership and/or mailing address to
the Department within 120 days of the change. Failure to report these changes could result in a $100 late filing
fee. Forms to assign ownership or update your address are available from any office of the Department or on
the Department's website.

lf you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at Amanda.veibell@idwr.idaho.qov or (208)
287-4945.

Sincerely,

Amanda Veibell
Technical Records Specialist I

ldaho Dept Water Resources

PO Box 83720 Boise lD 83720-0098
208-287-494s

2



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This message (including attachments) contains information which is intended for the use of the addressee(s) only. lt is
confidential, privileged orotherwise protected. lf you are notthe intended recipient, you are prohibited from reviewing,
using, copying, or disclosing it to anyone. This message or any information contained in the message may not be posted
to any social networking site, blog or internet site. lf you have received this message in error, please notifli the sender
immediately by replying to the email and deleting it from your computer. Thank you.
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Veibell, Amanda

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

WINTER GRAZING LLC
C/O CHRIS POLLAK
PO BOX 1607
BELLEVUE WA 98009-1607

SECOND ATTEMPT RE: Security lnterest No(s): 51-2089 A,51-2213 A, 51-10149

Dear lnterested Parties:

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges receipt of your Notice of Security lnterest
(Notice).

Our review of your Notice indicates that additional information is required before the Department can process
the change. The information required is indicated below:

_X_ Evidence of Security lnterest: copy of Deed of Trust, Mortgage, Contract of Sale or other legal
document indicating your interest in the property and water rights in question

Because the Department cannot process the Notice without proper documentation, we will hold any action on
your notice pending receipt of the necessary information. lf we do not receive the necessary information within
30 days we will return your notice and all attachments and your notice will not be processed.

Also, please note that permit holders are required to report any change of ownership and/or mailing address to
the Department within 120 days of the change. Failure to report these changes could result in a $100 late filing
fee. Forms to assign ownership or update your address are available from any office of the Department or on
the Department's website.

lf you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at Amanda.veibell@idwr.idaho.gov or (208)
287-4945.

Sincerely,

Amanda Veibell
Technical Records Specialist I

ldaho Dept Water Resources

PO Box 83720 Boise lD 83720-0098
208-287-4945

Veibell, Amanda
Monday, February 10,2020 B:18 AM
'chrisp@ pistolcreek.com'

SECOND ATTEMPT RE: Security lnterest No(s): 51-2089 A, 51-2213 A, 51-10149
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
322 F, FRONT ST STE 648 PO BOX 83720 . BOISE, ID 83720-0098
Phone: (208)287-4800 . Fax: (208)287-6700 . website: www.idwr.idaho. gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

January 08,2020

WINTER GRAZING LLC
C/O CHRIS POLLAK
PO BOX 1607
BELLEVUE WA 98009-1607

RE: Security lnterest No(s): 51-2089 A, 51-2213 A, 51-10149

Dear lnterested Parties:

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges receipt of your Notice of Security
lnterest (Notice).

Our review of your Notice indicates that additional information is required before the Department can
process the change. The information required is indicated below:

-X- 
Evidence of Security lnterest: copy of Deed of Trust, Mortgage, Contract of Sale or other legal
document indicating your interest in the property and water rights in question

Because the Department cannot process the Notice without proper documentation, we will hold any
action on your notice pending receipt of the necessary information. lf we do not receive the
necessary information within 30 days we will return your notice and all attachments and your notice
will not be processed.

Also, please note that permit holders are required to report any change of ownership and/or mailing
address tothe Department within 120 days of the change. Failure to report these changes could
result in a $100 late filing fee. Forms to assign ownership or update your address are available from
any office of the Department or on the Department's website.

lf you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at Amanda.veibell@idwr.idaho.qov
or (208) 287-4945.

Si rely,

Ama Veibell
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

c: AUSTIN ISAAC
SHAWNA ISAAC


